
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves the fourth amendment to the on-call contract for H C Peck & Associates, Inc. 

to extend the contract until July 31, 2013  to complete projects and to allow time for a new RFP 
to be issued (OC62046).  
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Department of Finance 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Steve Wirth 
  Phone:720-913-1503 
  Email:steve.wirth@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Steve Wirth 
  Phone:720-913-1503 
  Email:steve.wirth@denvergov.org 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

Ordinance to grant the fourth (4) amendment to the on-call contract OC62046 for H C 
Peck & Associates, Inc. This amendment will allow the extension of current on-call 
contract until July 31, 2013. This will allow Peck to complete a number on project with 
our office and Public Works.  It will also allow a RFP for on-call consultants to be  
completed and additional consultants brought under contract.  

b. Duration 
 Current to July 31, 2013 
c. Location 
 n/a 
d. Affected Council District 

n/a 
e. Benefits 
 Completion of current projects. 
f. Costs 
 n/a 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 



 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR12-0933   Date: 12/4/2012 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

